
Sr. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

18 

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN PG (2025-2027) DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

Form No. 

FIRST PROVISIONAL LIST OF HISTORY DEPARTMENT 
DSPMU,RANCHIP 

20250455431 

24 

OPEN/GENERAL CATEGORY MERIT LIST 

20250444274 

20250435021 

20250446333 

20250445666 

20250444202 

20250441397 

20250443955 

20250425627 

20250441650 

20250438434 

20250442996 

20250440848 

20250439826 

20250405419 

17 20250437000 

20250443433 

19 20250444655 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

20 

21 20250434667 

20250456482 

DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY 
Ranchi, Jharkhand. 

22 20250443079 
23 20250437010 

20250437081 

Name 

UTSAV RANJAN 
PAYAL KUMARI 

ASHWEENI KUMARI 
AKSHITA VERMA 
SHILPI KUMARI 

AMISHA KUMAR 

PRIYANKA KUMARI 

TABREZ ALAM 

ROSHNI KUMARI 

20250436798 AMRITA SHIKHA BAKHLA 

HARSHIT KUMAR 

MANSHI SINGH 

RAKESH KUMAR PANDIT 
NITESH KUMAR 

RAJVIR KUMAR GUPTA 

RAHUL KUMAR THAKUR 

DIVYA KUMARI 
ANUSHKA MIRDHA 

HEENA KUMARI 

SUMAN KUMARI 

ANJALI KUMARI 

MANISH KUMAR MAHTO 
AMISHA TIRKEY 

NAMITA MINJ 

DOB Category 

GEN 

BCII 
BCI 

GEN 

BCII 

BCI 

GEN 

BCI 

BCI 

BCI 

GEN 

BCI 

SC 

BCII 

BCI 

ST 

SC 

SC 

BCI 

BCI 

ST 

BCI 

ST 

ST 

Address:Morabadi, P.0.-Ranchi University, Ranchi-834008. 
Email: registrardspmuranchi@gmail.com, vedspmu@gmail.com, 

Website: www.dspmuranchi.ac.in 

Marks(History)% 

82.60 

78.38 

77.43 

77.32 

76.57 

75.00 

72.33 

71.86 

71.83 

71.81 

71.78 

71.31 

71.14 

70.71 

70.54 

69.98 

69.73 

69.58 

69.05 

68.88 

68.87 

68.51 

68.27 

67.99 



Sr. 
No. 
25 

26 

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN PG (2025-2027) DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

27 

28 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY 

Form No. 

20250441640 

20250443501 

20250445596 

20250444933 

Form NO. 

20250442414 

20250441822 

20250443590 

20250443926 

20250424203 

20250432495 

20250441206 

20250443665 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

20250441145 

20250409528 

Name 

Ranchi, Jharkhand. 

SHEKHAR KUMAR MAHTO 

ASRITA KUMARI 

REENA RANI KACHHAP 

AJAY RAJ KUSHVWAHA 

Name 

BC-I Category Merit List 

MD SAJJAD ANSARI 

SANOWER NAAZ 
KHUSHBOO KUMARI 

NAWAL KISHORE MAHTO 

BADAL KUMAR MAHTO 
MAJRUL ANSARI 

ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 

SHASHI RAJ 

DOB 

RAJIV KUMAR SINGH 

BC-II Category Merit List 

KALPANA KUMARI 

Category 

DOB 

BCI 

BCII 

ST 

BCII 

BCI 

BCI 

BCI 

CategoryMarks(History)% 

BCI 

BCI 

BCI 

BCII 

BCII 

BCII 

Marks(History)% 

BCII 

67.72 

Address:Morabadi, P.O.-Ranchi University, Ranchi-834008. 
Email: registrardspmuranchi@gmail.com, vedspmu@gmail.com, 

Website: www.dspmuranchi.ac.in 

67.56 

67.28 

67.21 

67.03 

66.40 

66.19 

63.72 

63.44 

63.21 

66.07 

64.61 

63.44 

60.57 



Sr. 

No. 

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN PG (2025-2027) DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Form N0. 

DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY 
Ranchi, Jharkhand. 

20250411729 

20250444773 

20250451961 

20250442178 

20250444225 

20250441739 

20250445326 

20250431994 

20250421758 

20250446600 

20250424755 

20250434264 

20250436670 

20250446694 

20250445453 

20250429743 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

20250409874 

20250428939 

ST Category Merit List 

Name 

AMISHA HEMROM 

ANJALI KUMARI 

ANNU KUMARI 

KUMARI JYOTI 

SEEMA 

NIKHIL MUNDA 

GITA KUMARI 

SEEMA AIND 

PRATIMA MINZ 

ANAND KACHHAP 

ANJALI KHALKHO 

ROHIT BHAGAT 

SUJATA KUMARI 

RAUSHAN KUMAR SINGH 

RAHUL ORAON 

KAVITA ORAON 

RAJMUNI MARANDI 

PRIYA LAKRA 

DOB Category Marks(History)% 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

Address:Morabadi, P.0.-Ranchi University, Ranchi-834008. 
Email: registrardspmuranchi@gmail.com, vcdspmu@gmail.com, 

Website: www.dspmuranchi.ac.in 

65.00 

64.35 

64.06 

63.90 

63.33 

63.13 

62.87 

62.08 

61.75 

61.72 

61.48 

60.43 

60.17 

60.06 

59.43 

59.40 

59.28 

59.25 



Sr. 

No. 

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN PG (2025-2027) DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Sr. 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Sr. 

No. 

1 

2 

Form N0. 

DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY 
Ranchi, Jharkhand. 

20250452226 

20250452515 

20250443132 

20250409039 

20250442139 

20250443658 

20250424234 

Form NO. 

20250441587 

20250411644 

20250425725 

20250446321 

Form NO. 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

20250443679 

20250416428 

SC Category Merit List 

Name 

KHUSHBOO KUMARI 

ATISH KUMAR SETH 

NIRAJ NAYAK 

PRAVEEN BAITHA 

SANCHIT RAJAK 

ROSHAN MACHHUWA 

KAUSHIKI SHEKHAR 

BPL Category List 

Name 

MINAKSHI KUMARI 

DIPUSH KUMAR 

ANJALI KUMARI 

PRATIMA KUMARI 

Name 

DOB 

EWS Category List 

REETA KUMARI 

SUNIDHI KUMARI 

DOB 

DOB 

CategoryMarks(History)% 
SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

BCII 

ST 

SC 

GEN 

66.76 

Category Marks(History)% 

GEN 

65.89 

Address:Morabadi, P.0.-Ranchi University, Ranchi-834008. 
Email: registrardspmuranchi@gmail.com, vcdspmu@gmail.com, 

Website: www.dspmuranchi.ac.in 

64.42 

61.72 

61.29 

58.43 

54.61 

65.18 

62.04 

Category Marks(History)% 

61.33 

60.93 

56.88 

55.21 



DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY 

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN PG (2025-2027) DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

All the selected students must report to the Department of History for admission with their all Original educational Documents and it's Xerox for physical verification, from 1st September to 10" September 2025 (working days). (12.30PM - 3.30 PM) 
Required Document are as follows: 

1) Admission Form (from Chancellor Portal) 

3) Admit Card of UG Sem-VI. 
2) Mark Sheet of Class X",XII" and Graduation. 

5) 4 Passport sized photos 

Ranchi, Jharkhand. 

4) CLCITC & Migration Certificate (0riginal) 

6) Identity proof (Adhaar Card) 

Note: 

7) Caste, Income & Residential certificate for BC-I/II, ST, SC & BPL category. 
8) Duly filled Undertaking form by the student. (Could be downladed from attached pdf) 

be considered. 
a) If an applicant fails to appear in documents verification, his/her candidature will not 

verification. 
b) Kindly attach all the above mention documents in a button file during documents 

ka. 301082 

Dr. Rajesh Kumar Singh 
Head of Department 

Department of History 

PG 

Department ot 

HiSt 

Address:Morabadi, P.0. Ranchi University, Ranchi-834008. 
Email: registrardspmuranchi@gmail.com, vcdspmu@gmail.com, 

Website: www.dspmuranchi.ac.in 

D 

S.PM 

University. 
Ranc: 

Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee University, Ranchi 



Subject: 

J......e5. 

Chancellor Portal Application Form No. 

DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY, RANCHI 

State 

POST GRADUATE COURSES OF D.S.P.M.U. RANCHI (SESSION 2025 -2027) 

Resident of village /Town.... 
Police Station.... 

UNDER TAKING FOR ADMISSION IN DIFFERENT 

Student's Signature 

Do hereby, solemnly affirm and declare an oath that the under mentioned documents 
(ticked and self-attested) are correct, complete and verified by me and I will produce the 
original copies of documents whenever required by the University. If I fail to produce the 
original copies of required documents or if any claim made by me is detected false at any 
stage, I understand that my admission shall be cancelled and the fee deposited by me shall 
be forfeited. 

LIST OF DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED: 

B) MARK SHEET OF CLASS 10th 

I have understood that as per the university norms, I am required to maintain a 
minimum of 75% attendance throughout the session to be eligible to take up all the 
examination conducted internally and externally by the university. 

C) MARK SHEET OF CLASS 12n 

A) APPLICATION FORM OF THE CHANCELLOR PORTAL 

D) MARK SHEET OF GRADUATION 

E) ADMIT CARD OF UG SEM 6th 

.Pin Code. 

F) COLLEGE LEAVING CERTIFICATE 

G) MIGRATION CERTIFICATE 

H) CASTE CERTIFICATE 

. Son/Daughter of..... 

District..... 

) INCOME CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLE) 

J) RESIDENTIAL CERTIFICATE 

L) ADHAR CARD 

Post Office... so. 

Declaration 

K) BPL CARD (IF CLAIMED FOR BPL QUOTA) 

Guardian's Signature 

O0000000 0000 
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