And the state of t

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

Dr. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY

Ranchi, Jharkhand.

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN PG (2025-2027) DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

FIRST PROVISIONAL LIST OF HISTORY DEPARTMENT DSPMU,RANCHIP

OPEN/GENERAL CATEGORY MERIT LIST

Sr. No.	Form No.	Name	DOB	Category	Marks(History)%
1	20250455431	UTSAV RANJAN		GEN	82.60
2	20250444274	PAYAL KUMARI		BCII	78.38
3	20250435021	ASHWEENI KUMARI		BCI	77.43
4	20250446333	AKSHITA VERMA		GEN	77.32
5	20250445666	SHILPI KUMARI		BCII	76.57
6	20250444202	AMISHA KUMARI		BCI	75.00
7	20250441397	PRIYANKA KUMARI	1	GEN	72.33
8	20250443955	TABREZ ALAM .		BCI	71.86
9	20250425627	ROSHNI KUMARI		BCI	71.83
10	20250441650	HARSHIT KUMAR		BCI	71.81
11	20250438434	MANSHI SINGH		GEN	71.78
12	20250442996	RAKESH KUMAR PANDIT		BCI	71.31
13	20250440848	NITESH KUMAR		sc	71.14
14	20250439826	RAJVIR KUMAR GUPTA	2	BCII	70.71
15	20250405419	RAHUL KUMAR THAKUR		BCI	70.54
16	20250436798	AMRITA SHIKHA BAKHLA		ST	69.98
17	20250437000	DIVYA KUMARI		SC	69.73
18	20250443433	ANUSHKA MIRDHA		SC	69.58
19	20250444655	HEENA KUMARI		BCII	69.05
20	20250456482	SUMAN KUMARI		BCI	68.88
21	20250434667	ANJALI KUMARI		ST	68.87
22	20250443079	MANISH KUMAR MAHTO		BCI	68.51
23	20250437010	AMISHA TIRKEY		ST	68.27
24	20250437081	NAMITA MINJ		ST	67.99



DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

Dr. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY

Ranchi, Jharkhand.

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN PG (2025-2027) DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

Sr. No.	Form No.	Name	DOB	Category	Marks(History)%
25	20250441640	SHEKHAR KUMAR MAHTO		BCI	67.72
26	20250443501	ASRITA KUMARI		BCII	67.56
27	20250445596	REENA RANI KACHHAP		ST	67.28
28	20250444933	AJAY RAJ KUSHWAHA		BCII	67.21

BC-I Category Merit List

Sr. No.	Form NO.	Name	DOB	Category	Marks(History)%
1	20250442414	MD SAJJAD ANSARI	T.	BCI	67.03
2	20250441822	SANOWER NAAZ		BCI	66.40
3	20250443590	KHUSHBOO KUMARI		BCI	66.19
4	20250443926	NAWAL KISHORE MAHTO		BCI	63.72
5	20250424203	BADAL KUMAR MAHTO		BCI	63.44
6	20250432495	MAJRUL ANSARI		BCI	63.21

BC-II Category Merit List

1	20250441206	ASHISH KUMAR SINGH	BCII	66.07
2	20250443665	SHASHI RAJ	BCII	64.61
3	20250441145	RAJIV KUMAR SINGH	BCII	63.44
4	20250409528	KALPANA KUMARI	BCII	60.57

The first of the state of the s

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

Dr. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY

Ranchi, Jharkhand.

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN PG (2025-2027) DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

ST Category Merit List

Sr. No.	Form NO.	Name	DOB	Category	Marks(History)%
1	20250411729	AMISHA HEMROM		ST	65.00
2	20250444773	ANJALI KUMARI		ST	64.35
3	20250451961	ANNU KUMARI		ST	64.06
4	20250442178	KUMARI JYOTI		ST	63.90
5	20250444225	SEEMA		ST	63.33
6	20250441739	NIKHIL MUNDA		ST	63.13
7	20250445326	GITA KUMARI		ST	62.87
8	20250431994	SEEMA AIND		ST	62.08
9	20250421758	PRATIMA MINZ		ST	61.75
10	20250446600	ANAND KACHHAP		ST	61.72
11	20250424755	ANJALI KHALKHO		ST	61.48
12	20250434264	ROHIT BHAGAT		ST	60.43
13	20250436670	SUJATA KUMARI		ST	60.17
14	20250446694	RAUSHAN KUMAR SINGH		ST	60.06
15	20250445453	RAHUL ORAON		ST	59.43
16	20250429743	KAVITA ORAON		ST	59.40
17	20250409874	RAJMUNI MARANDI		ST	59.28
18	20250428939	PRIYA LAKRA		ST	59.25

Control (See of Sec. o

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

Dr. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY

Ranchi, Jharkhand.

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN PG (2025-2027) DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

SC Category Merit List

Sr. No.	Form NO.	Name	DOB	Category	Marks(History)%
1	20250452226	KHUSHBOO KUMARI		SC	66.76
2	20250452515	ATISH KUMAR SETH		SC	65.89
3	20250443132	NIRAJ NAYAK		sc	64.42
4	20250409039	PRAVEEN BAITHA		SC	61.72
5	20250442139	SANCHIT RAJAK		sc	61.29
6	20250443658	ROSHAN MACHHUWA		sc	58.43
7	20250424234	KAUSHIKI SHEKHAR		sc	54.61

BPL Category List

Sr. No.	Form NO.	Name	DOB	Category	Marks(History)%
1	20250441587	MINAKSHI KUMARI		SC	65.18
2	20250411644	DIPUSH KUMAR		BCII	62.04
3	20250425725	ANJALI KUMARI		ST	61.33
4	20250446321	PRATIMA KUMARI	3 4 %	sc	60.93

EWS Category List

Sr. No.	Form NO.	Name	DOB	Category	Marks(History)%
1	20250443679	REETA KUMARI		GEN	56.88
2	20250416428	SUNIDHI KUMARI		GEN	55.21

en trestan

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

Dr. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY

Ranchi, Jharkhand.

MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION IN PG (2025-2027) DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

- All the selected students must report to the Department of History for admission with their all Original educational Documents and it's Xerox for physical verification, from 1st September to 10th September 2025 (working days). (12.30PM – 3.30 PM)
- Required Document are as follows:
- 1) Admission Form (from Chancellor Portal)
- 2) Mark Sheet of Class Xth , XIIth and Graduation.
- 3) Admit Card of UG Sem-VI.
- 4) CLC/TC & Migration Certificate (Original)
- 5) 4 Passport sized photos
- 6) Identity proof (Adhaar Card)
- 7) Caste, Income & Residential certificate for BC-I/II, ST, SC & BPL category.
- 8) Duly filled Undertaking form by the student. (Could be downladed from attached pdf)

Note:

- a) If an applicant fails to appear in documents verification, his/her candidature will not be considered.
- b) Kindly attach all the above mention documents in a button file during documents verification.

Rojesh Kumar Singh

Head of Department Department of History

Dr. Shyama Prasad Mukherjee University, Ranchi

DR. SHYAMA PRASAD MUKHERJEE UNIVERSITY, RANCHI UNDER TAKING FOR ADMISSION IN DIFFERENT

POST GRADUATE COURSES OF D.S.P.M.U. RANCHI (SESSION 2025 -2027)

Chancellor Portal Application Form No	
Subject:	•••••
ISon/Daughter of Resident of Village /Town	
StatePin Code	
Do hereby, solemnly affirm and declare an oath that the under mention (ticked and self-attested) are correct, complete and verified by me and I w original copies of documents whenever required by the University. If I fail to original copies of required documents or if any claim made by me is detect stage, I understand that my admission shall be cancelled and the fee deposit be forfeited.	ill produce the to produce the ed false at any
<u>Declaration</u>	
I have understood that as per the university norms, I am required minimum of 75% attendance throughout the session to be eligible to ta examination conducted internally and externally by the university.	
Student's Signature Guard LIST OF DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED:	ian's Signature
A) APPLICATION FORM OF THE CHANCELLOR PORTAL	
B) MARK SHEET OF CLASS 10 th	
C) MARK SHEET OF CLASS 12 th	
D) MARK SHEET OF GRADUATION	
E) ADMIT CARD OF UG SEM 6 th	
F) COLLEGE LEAVING CERTIFICATE	
G) MIGRATION CERTIFICATE	
H) CASTE CERTIFICATE	
I) INCOME CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICABLE)	
J) RESIDENTIAL CERTIFICATE	
K) BPL CARD (IF CLAIMED FOR BPL QUOTA)	
L) ADHAR CARD	